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Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

56 of 69
55 of 69
1 of 69
0 of 69
49,316
21,254
2
43.10%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For 1

DEM JOHN FETTERMAN
REP MEHMET OZ

LIB ERIK GERHARDT
GRE RICHARD L. WEISS
KEY DANIEL WASSMER
Write-In Totals

TOTAL
5,957

14,668
260
112
119

38

GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Vote For 1

DEM JOSH SHAPIRO

REP DOUGLAS V. MASTRIANO
LIB MATT HACKENBURG

GRE CHRISTINA DIGIULIO
KEY JOE SOLOSKI

Write-In Totals

TOTAL
7,196

13,570
163

98

99

16

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

REP GUY RESCHENTHALER
Write-In Totals

TOTAL
15,949

689

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRES 15TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

DEM MIKE MOLESEVICH
REP GLENN GT THOMPSON
Write-In Totals

TOTAL
223

1,353
3

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 62ND DISTRICT

Vote For 1

DEM BRIAN DOYLE
REP JIM STRUZZI
Write-In Totals

TOTAL
4,062

14,011
37

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 66TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

REP BRIAN SMITH
Write-In Totals

TOTAL
2,659

41
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