Summary Results Report 2022 General Election November 8, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Indiana County

•	
Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	56 of 69
Precincts Complete	55 of 69
Precincts Partially Reported	1 of 69
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	0 of 69
Registered Voters - Total	49,316
Ballots Cast - Total	21,254
Ballots Cast - Blank	2
Voter Turnout - Total	43.10%

Indiana County

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
DEM JOHN FETTERMAN	5,957
REP MEHMET OZ	14,668
LIB ERIK GERHARDT	260
GRE RICHARD L. WEISS	112
KEY DANIEL WASSMER	119
Write-In Totals	38

GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
DEM JOSH SHAPIRO	7,196
REP DOUGLAS V. MASTRIANO	13,570
LIB MATT HACKENBURG	163
GRE CHRISTINA DIGIULIO	98
KEY JOE SOLOSKI	99
Write-In Totals	16

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP GUY RESCHENTHALER	15,949
Write-In Totals	689

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRES 15TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
DEM MIKE MOLESEVICH	223
REP GLENN GT THOMPSON	1,353
Write-In Totals	3

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 62ND DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
DEM BRIAN DOYLE	4,062
REP JIM STRUZZI	14,011
Write-In Totals	37

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 66TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP BRIAN SMITH	2,659
Write-In Totals	41